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A Prayer   during Lent

Most merciful God, who by the death and
resurrection of your son Jesus Christ delivered and

saved the world: grant that by faith in him who
suffered on the cross we may triumph in the power

of his victory; through Jesusi Christ your son our
Lord. Amen.

Thurs 1st March: Chaplaincy Council. For the Lord's 
blessing on our discussions, plans and efforts to 
share the Gospel message.

Fri 2nd March: For the ecumenical 'World Day of 
Prayer' services today and tomorrow, celebrating 
God's creation.

Sat 3rd March: Bordeaux. For today's Choir practice 
this afternoon, preparing for the ordination service.

Sunday 4th March: Young People. For today's Sunday 
School in Bordeaux, blessings on all God's children.

Mon 5th March: Chaplaincy & local Treasurers. 

Tues 6th March: Sainte Nathalène. For our 
forthcoming LAM on March 18th, as we prepare to 
worship together and plan the way forward. Also for 
our Alpha Course Saturday's 'Holy Spirit' Day. 

Wed 7th March: Evangelism.

Thurs 8th March: Chap-Aid. Blessings on all who 
organise charity events, to help those in need.

Fri 9th March: Limeuil. For this afternoon's rehearsal 
of the new church singing group.

Sat 10th March: Monteton. For this morning's 'Coffee 
and Cakes' fundraising event.

Sunday 11th March: Licensed Lay Minister and Worship
ministry. Prayers for those within the Chaplaincy who 
are currently exploring vocations to Reader or 
ordained ministry.

Mon 12th March: Prayer Groups, Study groups and 
Home Groups. For thoughtful discussion, reflection, 
and fellowship.

Tues 13th March: Chancelade & Négrondes. For our 
Lent course studying the Beatitudes.

Wed 14th March: Local Committees. We give thanks 
for those who have served, and others who have come
forth to offer their service in the coming year.

Thurs 15th March: Funeral Ministry. We pray for the 
bereaved, and those who minister to them. 

Fri 16th March: Condom. For our chosen  charity 
TREAD, which works to help poor children in India.  
(www.friendsoftread.org)

Sat 17th March: All Clergy. We pray for Charlotte's 
Priesthood Ordination today, and celebrate this new 
step in her ministry.

Sunday 18th March: God’s Glory in Aquitaine. Today's 
Confirmation service in Bertric Burée, and God's 
blessing on the candidates and their path ahead.

Mon 19th March: Outreach and Communications.

Tues 20th March: Archdeacon of France Ven. Meurig 
Williams, for Bishop Robert and Bishop David. 

Wed 21st March: Regular giving and Finance. 

Thurs 22nd March: Wedding Ministry. For couples who 
are following a wedding preparation course.

Fri 23rd March: Bertric Burée. For the 'Knit for Peace' 
project, and those who are sewing cloth squares to 
make winter clothes for the elderly.

Sat 24th March: Chaplaincy and local Wardens. 

Sunday 25th March: Lot et Garonne. For today's 
worsip service at St Médard and Local Annual 
Meeting.

Mon 26th March: Relations with other churches. We 
pray for the many services taking place during Holy 
Week, as Christians all over the world prepare for 
Easter.

Tues 27th March: Hospital Ministry. Prayers for the 
lonely and the sick, and for all caregivers.

Wed 28th March: Baptism Ministry. Prayers for the 
family preparing for baptism in Bordeaux next month.

Thurs 29th March: The Environment. Prayers for wise 
stewardship of God-given resources.

Fri 30th March: Music Ministry. We give thanks for the
many musicians and singers who offer their talents to
lead congregations and enhance worship.

Sat 31st March: New Areas. For Prayer & Coffee on 
Thursdays at the Eymet Temple – may this time of 
prayer bring God's children closer to Him.

May we remain a united 
Chaplaincy, holding fast to 
our King and Saviour and 
shining His light all around us! 
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